Total dividend amount has been paid Rs.37.75 Lakhs (i.e. 7550000 equity shares X Rs. 

0.50/- dividend per share) (subjected to TDS) to shareholders whose name appeared on the Register of 

Members as on 09th September 2023. 

Note 31 During the year Company has allotted 75,50,000 (Seventy-Five Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of 

the Company of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid-up Bonus Shares in the ratio of 1: 1 i.e. 1 (One) new Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (One) existing Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each held, to the shareholders 

of the Company whose names appear in the Register of Members as on 7th October 2023.

[...]

The total dividend amount has been paid Rs.37.75 Lakhs (i.e. 7550000 equity 

shares X Rs. 0.50/- dividend per share) (subjected to TDS) to shareholders of the holding company 

whose name appeared on the Register of Members as of 09th September 2023. 

Note 31 During the year holding company has allotted 75,50,000 (Seventy-Five Lakh Fifty Thousand) Bonus 

Equity Shares of the Company of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid-up Equity Shares in the ratio of 1: 1 i.e. 1 

(One) new Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (One) existing Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each held, 

to the shareholders of the Holding Company whose names appear in the Register of Members as on 7th